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FROM PASTOR

Hey Church Family!

Sundays

In person & online
9:00 AM

11:00 AM

Happy New Year! I'm excited to
welcome this new year and all
the new opportunities that

come with it! I'm also excited to

share our focus for this year: CONNECT
Growth.

Ok? Ntek\?/ Yetars E\;i we SEUd'eld facebook.com/
about how to set the right goals ChristianFaithCtr

for growth. I'd encourage you to
go back and study that again
online so you start the year off

right! I@'@ChristianFaith.Center

With love and grace,
- Pastor Nick > YouTube.com/

ChristianFaithCenterNJ

SETTING THE RIGHT GOALS

How do we set the right goals? Here are the points we covered on

New Year's Eve. 5 Steps for Successful Goal Setting (according to
Habakkuk 2.

1. Write your goals - After you get a general idea of what you

want to accomplish write them down !

2. Act on your goals - Goals never happen by accident, they
always happen AFTER you plan for them, and go work at
them!

3. See yourself accomplishing it - We have to see victory
before experiencing victory

4.  Patiently Trust God’s Timing - The Word says, “It (the vision)

will surely come.”
5. Live by faith - “..the just shall live by his faith.” Trust God
when working towards your goals!

FAITH
GROUPS

Faith groups are a great
way to grow in the Word
and connect with fellow
believers. Join us weekly
for these interactive
lessons about God's
Word!

Wednesdays

*In person & online
7:30 PM

FOUNDATIONS*
With Pastor Nick
In the Sanctuary

RECOVERY GROUP
With Pastor John
In the Cafe Room

WOMEN'S GROUP*
With Tynisha & Marjorie
Green Room & Online
Jan 6th & 20th

Text “GROUPS” to
(833) 680-0385.
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SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

9 AM Service Faith Groups

11 AM Service 7:30 PM

Women's Bible

10 n 12 13 14 15 16
9 AM Service Service

1 AM Service 7:30 PM

17 18 19 20 21 22 23
9 AM Service Martin Luther Faith Groups

10AM First Steps |King Jr. Day 7:30 PM

11 AM Service Women's Bible

24 25 26 27 28 29 30
9 AM Service Faith Groups

1 AM Service 7:30 PM

31

9 AM Service

11 AM Service

TEAM LEADERS

Pastor Nick Esposito Media - Jon Alvarez
PastorNick@ChristianFaith.Center Media@ChristianFaith.Center
Children’s Church - Tynisha Coleman Music - Roberto Tarong
Tynisha@ChristianFaith.Center Roberto@ChristianFaith.Center
Greeters - Anne Longden Ushers - Javier Valderrama
Anne@ChristianFaith.Center Javier@ChristianFaith.Center
Nursery - Kasandra Valderrama Youth Group - Mike Berry

\ Kasandra@ChristianFaith.Center Michael@ChristianFaith.Center

1 Timothy 4:15 NIV
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